

Announcement

Tsurumi Lube Oil Blending Plant Participates in Volunteer Cleanup of Nearby Park

The Tsurumi lube oil blending plant (Yokohama, Kanagawa; plant manager: Masayuki Miyazaki) of TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh) took part in a volunteer cleanup of nearby Kanseicho Park, organized by the members of the Kansei-Anzen Neighborhood Association, on November 16.

Kanseicho Park, located in a residential area near the plant, is a leisure and recreation spot for the local community. The members of the Kansei-Anzen Neighborhood Association conduct regular cleanups of the park. Sixteen volunteers from the Tsurumi plant, including employees and contractor company staff, participated in the November 16 cleanup. The plant took part in this activity for the first time last year.

During the cleanup, which took about an hour, participants talked congenially among themselves, feeling a sense of accomplishment in the beautification of the park that resulted from their efforts. After the completion of the cleanup, the head of the Kansei-Anzen Neighborhood Association thanked the volunteers for their efforts.

The TonenGeneral Group will continue to advance its social contribution initiatives through a variety of activities.



Employees help clean up Kanseicho Park

About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group has a nationwide network of service stations operated under the Esso, Mobil and General brands, and is engaged in business operations, centered on Group company TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K., which include crude oil procurement, petroleum and petrochemical

product manufacturing, and electric power supply. The TonenGeneral Group strives to contribute to the development of a vibrant society by maintaining a stable supply of energy and offering high-quality products and services while working to reduce effects on the environment. For more information, please visit our website at http://www.tonengeneral.co.jp/english.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]

Contacts: Public Relations&CSR, EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha

Phone: 03-6713-4400